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SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS LIST 
Below is a list for each subject of the items purchased and provided by the Student Resource Scheme.   
 
Column A indicates the value of books provided to the students – includes E-Books – licences & copyright 
Column B indicates the value of items provided in each subject as either a class set, temporary use or used in the classroom or kept 
permanently in the classroom 
 
Students participating in the Student Resource Scheme will automatically receive the textbooks and resources as detailed below: 
 
Students not participating in the Student Resource Scheme need to: 
 
(i) purchase or obtain the textbooks with costs shown in Column A; and 
(ii) pay the costs in Column B for the particular subjects studied. 

 
 

 

Subject 

 

Books / Materials 

A 

Cost $ 

 B 

Cost $ 
All Students 

Compulsory Costs 

Library Resource Fee 

Student ID Card 

ICT Software/Licencing and Maintenance 

Education Perfect Online Resource 

Photocopying credit (up to $20 per year) 

 10.00 

10.00 

80.00 

60.00 

20.00 

Essential English  Text and Context 

Complete Communication 

Resources  

20.00 

40.00 

 

 

60.00 

English Nelson Qld English Units 3+4 

Macbeth Cliffnotes 

 1 book of plays              

 1 novel         Minimum requirements - titles set by a class teacher from 

 1 poetry book               

Media: New Ways and Meanings - C Stewart 

Resource materials 

40.00 

25.00 

16.00 

17.00 

20.00 

50.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

English Literature  Heart of Darkness  

King Lear  

Poetry Various Anthology  

Resources   

17.00 

17.00 

50.00 

 

 

 

50.00 

English Literature Extension Various novels from               

The Norton Anthology of Theory & Criticism 

20.00 

125.00 

 

40.00 

English as an Additional 

Language 

Various texts from                

Resources 

30.00  

40.00 

General Maths Cambridge General Maths Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Resources materials  

95.00 

 

 

50.00 

Math Methods Cambridge Math Methods Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Resources materials  

95.00 

 

 

50.00 

Specialist Maths Cambridge Specialist Maths Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Resources materials  

95.00 

 

 

50.00 

Essential Maths Essential Maths Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Access to various texts 

Resources materials  

95.00  

50.00 

Biology 

 

 

Pearson Biology 12 Unit 3 + 4 E Book 

OCE Biology Biozone Units 3 + 4 

Biology – Contextual Approach    - Heinemann various texts access to 

Resource Materials  

85.00 

45.00 

25.00 

90.00 

 

 

 

55.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Subject 

 

Books / Materials 

A 

Cost $ 

 B 

Cost $ 

Physics 

 

Pearson Physics QLD 12 Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Essentials of Physics New  

Essentials of Physics Workbook  Access to E-Book licences 

New Century Senior Physics- given to students 

Resource Materials 

85.00 

60.00 

22.00 

119.00 

100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

Chemistry 

 

 

 

 

 

Pearson Chemistry 12 Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Chemistry (Addison & Wesley)  

Access To Chemistry Lab Manual (STAWA)         Garnett  Longman 

Chemistry 6th Ed Zumdahl  (access to) +Access to E-Book 

licences 

Resource Materials 

Chemistry in Use Book 2 - given to students 

85.00 

100.00 

30.00 

119.00 

 

80.00 

 

 

 

 

60.00 

 

Engineering McGraw Hill: Engineering Mechanics 

Resources Materials 

90.00  

60.00 

Psychology Pearson Psychology for QLD Units 3+4 

Resources Materials 

70.00  

60.00 

Science in Practice Various texts 

Resources Materials 

  

60.00 

Ancient History Cambridge Senior Ancient History + E-Book 

Heinemann Ancient & Medieval History 

Investigating Religion 

Religions             + Access to E-Book licences 

Personalities 

Various class sets access 

Resource  Material 

80.00 

40.00 

55.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

40.00 

Modern History Cambridge Senior Modern History + E-Book 

Post-Cold War America 1992 – present    Vol 9 

The Counter Culture Movement of the 1960’s + Access to E-Book  

Global Voices 2       licenses 

Spirit of Change (China) 

Resource Materials 

80.00 

40.00 

45.00 

55.00 

40.00 

 

 

 

 

 

40.00 

Geography Senior Geography for Queensland Book 2 units 3&4 

Atlas 

Various texts                                                                                                       

from 

Resource Materials 

80.00 

55.00 

30.00 

 

 

 

40.00 

Legal Studies Legal Studies for Qld Units 3&4     

Resource materials       (Access to E-Book licences)  

80.00 

 50.00 

Philosophy and Reason Thinking Through Philosophy 

Introduction to Logic 

Resource materials 

45.00 

70.00 

 

 

60.00 

Social + Community Studies Various texts from         

Resources 

30.00  

50.00 

Japanese Iitomo Senior Japanese 

Japanese / English Dictionary (Webster) 

Various texts and Authentic material from       

Resource materials  

60.00 

20.00 

30.00 

 

 

 

50.00 

Senior German Various texts from               

Authentic Material from                     

Resource materials  

40.00 

45.00 

 

 

50.00 

Extension German Various texts from      

Authentic Material from  

Resource materials  

40.00 

70.00 

 

 

 

50.00 

Accounting  Accounting – An Introductory Framework – Units 3&4 4th Edition  

Resource Materials (access to E-Book licences) 

79.95  

50.00 

Cert III In Business Resources  VET 

Business  Nelson Business for QCE Units 3&4 

Resource Materials etc     + Software Licensing                                      

78.00 

 

 

50.00 

Digital Solutions Various texts from 

Resource Materials, software and subscription licencing      

Switched on Technology Stage 4  

25.00 

 

50.00 

 

40.00 

 

 

 



 

Subject 

 

Books / Materials 

A 

Cost $ 

 B 

Cost $ 

Food & Nutrition Nutrition the Inside Story – 2nd Edition 

Day to Day Cookery 

The Fashion Design Manual         

Consumable Materials 

55.00 

29.00 

70.00 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

Early Childhood Education & 

Care 

(Cert III in Children’s Services) 

 

 

Resource Materials 

  

 

 50.00 

Hospitality Practices Resources  50.00 

Design Senior Graphics - (Nelson) (Access to E-Books licences) 

Graphics Materials + Software licences 

75.00 

 

 

70.00 

Engineering Skills (Access to E-Books licences) + Various texts from 

Resource Materials 
30.00  

100.00 

Furnishing Skills Various text from 

Resources 

30.00  

100.00 

Industrial Graphics Skills Materials/Resources  100.00 

Fashion Applied Fashion Design Manual 2 85.00  

Physical Education Oxford Physical Education for QLD Units 3&4 + E-Book 

Consumable resources 

Exercise Physiology Software 

Resource materials 

70.00 

 

 

40.00 

50.00 

50.00 

Sport & Recreation Resources & Materials  70.00 

Sport & Recreation Football Resources & Materials  50.00 

Cert IV in Fitness & Cert I in 

Sports Coaching 

Resources  

Consumable Materials 

 50.00 

40.00 

Health Education Consumable materials 

Resource materials 

 40.00 

50.00 

Dance Use of Resource materials, videos, mirrors  30.00 

Drama Acting in Person & Style 

Waiting for Godot 

After Shocks        + Access to E-Book licences 

Extended Study Scripts 

Other Plays from 

Resource Materials/Consumables  

39.95 

20.00 

14.00 

12.00 ea 

25.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

70.00 

Music Music - A Creative Approach, Book II - B C Allan & I J Dorricott 

In Tune with Music, Book III - B C Allan & I J Dorricott + Access  

Music - An Appreciation - R Kamien to E-Book

 Exploring Film Music     licences 

Aural Awakening (access to) 

Sight Singing Booklets/ Music Sheets/Consumable resources 

22.00 

42.95 

60.00 

55.95 

118.00 

 

 

 

 

 

50.00 

Music Extension Composition Must be enrolled in Senior Music  35.00 

Music Extension Musicology Must be enrolled in Senior Music   

Music Extension Performance Must be enrolled in Senior Music   

Visual Art 

 

 

 

 

Cambridge Creative Enquiry + E-Book 

Artwise, Contemporary 10-12 

Handbook of Art – Hopwood     + Access to E-Book licences 

Various texts                                                                                                       

from 

From Caves to Canvas 

75.00 

70.00 

70.00 

45.00 

63.00 

 

 

 

 

 

70.00 

Film Television – New Media Script Writing Updated. Aronson  

Nelson Media  

Media New way and Meaning 

Heineman Media 

Nelson Film & Television & New Media + E-Book licences 

Various Text 

Resources/Photocopying from 

40.00 

80.00 

70.00 

80.00 

30.00 

40.00 

 

 

 

 

 

60.00 

Media Arts in Practice Creative 

Designs  

New Guide to Graphic Design 

Guide to Digital Imagery 

Teach yourself visually 

70.00 

60.00 

35.00 

60.00 

Flex  Targeted study line   

 


