KENMORE STATE HIGH SCHOOL YEAR 12 – 2024

SUBJECT REQUIREMENTS LIST

Below is a list for each subject of the items purchased and provided by the Student Resource Scheme.

Column A indicates the value of books provided to the students – includes E-Books – licences & copyright

Column B indicates the value of items provided in each subject as either a class set, temporary use or used in the classroom or kept permanently in the classroom

Students participating in the Student Resource Scheme will automatically receive the textbooks and resources as detailed below:

Students not participating in the Student Resource Scheme need to:

- (i) purchase or obtain the textbooks with costs shown in Column A; and
- (ii) pay the costs in **Column B** for the particular subjects studied.

Subject	Books / Materials	A Cost \$	B Cost \$
All Students	Library Resource Fee	33314	10.00
Compulsory Costs	Student ID Card		10.00
	ICT Software/Licencing and Maintenance		80.00
	Education Perfect Online Resource		60.00
	Photocopying credit (up to \$20 per year)		20.00
Essential English	Text and Context	20.00	
	Complete Communication	40.00	
	Resources		60.00
English	Nelson Qld English Units 3+4	40.00	
	Macbeth Cliffnotes	25.00	
	1 book of plays	16.00	
	1 novel Minimum requirements - titles set by a class teacher from	17.00	
	1 poetry book	20.00	
	Media: New Ways and Meanings - C Stewart	50.00	
	Resource materials		50.00
English Literature	Heart of Darkness	17.00	
_	King Lear	17.00	
	Poetry Various Anthology	50.00	
	Resources		50.00
English Literature Extension	Various novels from	20.00	
	The Norton Anthology of Theory & Criticism	125.00	40.00
English as an Additional	Various texts from	30.00	
Language	Resources		40.00
General Maths	Cambridge General Maths Units 3&4 + E-Book	95.00	
	Resources materials		50.00
Math Methods	Cambridge Math Methods Units 3&4 + E-Book	95.00	
	Resources materials		50.00
Specialist Maths	Cambridge Specialist Maths Units 3&4 + E-Book	95.00	
•	Resources materials		50.00
Essential Maths	Essential Maths Units 3&4 + E-Book	95.00	
	Access to various texts		50.00
	Resources materials		
Biology	Pearson Biology 12 Unit 3 + 4 E Book	85.00	
	OCE Biology Biozone Units 3 + 4	45.00	
	Biology – Contextual Approach - Heinemann various texts access to	25.00	
	Resource Materials	90.00	55.00

Subject	Books / Materials	A Cost \$	B Cost \$
Physics	Pearson Physics QLD 12 Units 3&4 + E-Book	85.00	
•	Essentials of Physics New	60.00	
	Essentials of Physics Workbook Access to E-Book licences	22.00	
	New Century Senior Physics- given to students	119.00	
	Resource Materials	100.00	
			50.00
Chemistry	Pearson Chemistry 12 Units 3&4 + E-Book	85.00	
	Chemistry (Addison & Wesley)	100.00	
	Access To Chemistry Lab Manual (STAWA) Garnett Longman	30.00	
	Chemistry 6 th Ed Zumdahl (access to) +Access to E-Book	119.00	
	licences		60.00
	Resource Materials	80.00	
	Chemistry in Use Book 2 - given to students		
Engineering	McGraw Hill: Engineering Mechanics	90.00	
	Resources Materials		60.00
Psychology	Pearson Psychology for QLD Units 3+4	70.00	
	Resources Materials		60.00
Science in Practice	Various texts		
	Resources Materials		60.00
Ancient History	Cambridge Senior Ancient History + E-Book	80.00	55.00
oronic i notor y	Heinemann Ancient & Medieval History	40.00	
	Investigating Religion	55.00	
	Religions + Access to E-Book licences	30.00	
	Personalities + Access to L-book incences	30.00	
	Various class sets access	30.00	
	Resource Material	30.00	40.00
Madaus History	Cambridge Senior Modern History + E-Book	80.00	
Modern History	Post-Cold War America 1992 – present Vol 9	40.00	
	The Counter Culture Movement of the 1960's + Access to E-Book	45.00	
	Global Voices 2 licenses	55.00	
	Spirit of Change (China)	40.00	
	Resource Materials Senior Geography for Queensland Book 2 units 3&4	80.00	40.00
Geography	Atlas	55.00	
	Various texts	30.00	
	from		40.00
	Resource Materials		
Legal Studies	Legal Studies for Qld Units 3&4	80.00	
	Resource materials (Access to E-Book licences)		50.00
Philosophy and Reason	Thinking Through Philosophy	45.00	
	Introduction to Logic	70.00	60.00
	Resource materials		60.00
Social + Community Studies	Various texts from	30.00	
	Resources		50.00
Japanese	litomo Senior Japanese	60.00	
	Japanese / English Dictionary (Webster)	20.00	
	Various texts and Authentic material from	30.00	
	Resource materials		50.00
Senior German	Various texts from	40.00	
-	Authentic Material from	45.00	
	Resource materials		50.00
Extension German	Various texts from	40.00	
	Authentic Material from	70.00	
	Resource materials		50.00
Accounting	Accounting – An Introductory Framework – Units 3&4 4 th Edition	79.95	
- · · J	Resource Materials (access to E-Book licences)		50.00
Cert III In Business	Resources		VET
Business	Nelson Business for QCE Units 3&4	78.00	
		10.00	1
business		7 0.00	50.00
	Resource Materials etc + Software Licensing		50.00
Digital Solutions		25.00	50.00 40.00

Subject	Books / Materials	A Cost \$	B Cost \$
Food & Nutrition	Nutrition the Inside Story – 2 nd Edition	55.00	
	Day to Day Cookery	29.00	
	The Fashion Design Manual	70.00	
	Consumable Materials		50.00
Early Childhood Education & Care			
(Cert III in Children's Services)	Resource Materials		50.00
Hospitality Practices	Resources		50.00
Design	Senior Graphics - (Nelson) (Access to E-Books licences)	75.00	50.00
Design	Graphics Materials + Software licences	75.00	70.00
Engineering Skills	(Access to E-Books licences) + Various texts from	30.00	70.00
Linging okins	Resource Materials	30.00	100.00
Furnishing Skills	Various text from	30.00	
	Resources		100.00
Industrial Graphics Skills	Materials/Resources		100.00
Fashion Applied	Fashion Design Manual 2	85.00	
Physical Education	Oxford Physical Education for QLD Units 3&4 + E-Book	70.00	
	Consumable resources		40.00
	Exercise Physiology Software		50.00
	Resource materials		50.00
Sport & Recreation	Resources & Materials		70.00
Sport & Recreation Football	Resources & Materials		50.00
Cert IV in Fitness & Cert I in	Resources		50.00
Sports Coaching	Consumable Materials		40.00
Health Education	Consumable materials		40.00
	Resource materials		50.00
Dance	Use of Resource materials, videos, mirrors		30.00
Drama	Acting in Person & Style	39.95	
	Waiting for Godot	20.00	
	After Shocks + Access to E-Book licences	14.00	
	Extended Study Scripts	12.00 ea	
	Other Plays from	25.00	
	Resource Materials/Consumables		70.00
Music	Music - A Creative Approach, Book II - B C Allan & I J Dorricott	22.00	
	In Tune with Music, Book III - B C Allan & I J Dorricott + Access	42.95	
	Music - An Appreciation - R Kamien to E-Book	60.00	
	Exploring Film Music licences	55.95	
	Aural Awakening (access to)	118.00	
	Sight Singing Booklets/ Music Sheets/Consumable resources		50.00
Music Extension Composition	Must be enrolled in Senior Music		35.00
Music Extension Musicology	Must be enrolled in Senior Music		00.00
Music Extension Performance	Must be enrolled in Senior Music		
Visual Art	Cambridge Creative Enguiry + E-Book	75.00	
VISUAL FILE	Artwise, Contemporary 10-12	70.00	
	Handbook of Art – Hopwood + Access to E-Book licences	70.00	
	Various texts	45.00	
	from	63.00	
	From Caves to Canvas	00.00	70.00
Film Television – New Media	Script Writing Updated. Aronson	40.00	70.00
I GIGVISION – INCW MICUID	Nelson Media	80.00	
	Media New way and Meaning	70.00	
	Heineman Media	80.00	
	Nelson Film & Television & New Media + E-Book licences	30.00	
	Various Text	40.00	60.00
88. P. A 4. L B. 21. B. 22	Resources/Photocopying from		
Media Arts in Practice Creative	New Guide to Graphic Design	70.00	60.00
Designs	Guide to Digital Imagery	60.00	
	Teach yourself visually	35.00	
Flex	Targeted study line		